
Account DescriptionObject Current Year To Date Encumbrances

OF YEAR25%

CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES

EXPENDITURE REPORT

AS OF: December 31, 2016

Available FundsPCTBudget

UNAUDITED

1 General Fund                       

539 Other physical environment

6004 Grounds Maintenance

Personnel Services

12051 Public Services Director     14% 60,20070,200010,0004,000

12496 Grounds Maint/R&B Manager     0% 32,89532,895000

12499 Deputy City Manager     22% 73,46693,750020,2847,212

12990 Accrued Payroll     0% (12,857)0012,8570

13164 Special Projects Manager     20% 40,11450,00509,8913,297

15107 Automobile allowance     0% 1,8001,800000

15116 Cell Phone Pay     17% 1,1251,350022575

21000 Social Security- matching     10% 16,60618,45201,846673

22000 Retirement contributions     25% 11,24514,99403,7491,250

22010 Defined contribution - General     0% 3,9483,948000

23000 Health Insurance     25% 12,19916,26404,0651,355

23100 Life Insurance     25% 1,3091,7450436146

24000 Workers compensation     25% 15,00120,00205,0011,667

26300 General retiree health contrib     25% 24,55632,74208,1862,729

Sub Total $281,60821%$358,147$0$76,539$22,404

Operating Expenditure/Expenses

31500 Professional services- other     0% 5,0005,000000

34982 Function sourcing- Grounds/Facilities     98% 18,7051,061,986797,374245,907169,344

34990 Contractual services- other     61% 12,30131,92014,8534,7662,836

41100 Telephone     28% 36,12550,000013,8759,294

43100 Electric     17% 82,08298,500016,4185,905

43200 Water & sewer     12% 7,2428,2000958192

44200 Rents- machinery & equipment     98% 382,3001,696565188

46150 R & M- land- building & improvement     25% 93,353125,0008,36023,2879,953
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46170 R & M irrigation     2% 220,720225,00004,280988

46250 R & M equipment     2% 22,45723,00005430

46300 R & M motor vehicles     4% 51,61854,00002,3822,382

46800 Maintenance contracts     86% 2762,0001,60312257

49104 License fees     0% 1,4001,400000

49600 Trash disposal charges     6% 23,39325,00001,6071,607

51100 Office supplies     0% 2,4932,500070

52000 Operating supplies     12% 7,0558,0000945172

52420 Horticultural chemicals     0% 2,0002,000000

52430 Operating chemicals     46% 16,23630,00013,1805840

52540 Fuel     15% 8,46810,00001,532299

52650 Equip < than $1000     7% 14,01315,00009870

Sub Total $624,97665%$1,780,806$837,065$318,764$203,218

Capital Outlay

63115 Landscaping     22% 1,288,5411,657,516105,268263,707261,031

63115 LandscapingCAP  100% 0317,60115,800301,801301,801

64012 Backhoe     0% 100,000100,000000

64028 Car     0% 30,00030,000000

64214 Truck     47% 79,276150,907071,63150,907

Sub Total $1,497,81734%$2,256,024$121,068$637,139$613,739
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930      Public Services & Park Maintenance

Personnel Services

12409 PS Park Supervisor     22% 94,411120,328025,9179,256

12495 Parks Maintenance Manager     20% 67,68284,989017,3076,154

12990 Accrued Payroll     0% (71,295)0071,2950

14000 Overtime     0% (3,334)003,334936

15100 Holiday pay     0% (277)002770

15116 Cell Phone Pay     25% 1,8002,4000600200

21000 Social Security- matching     22% 12,37015,89203,5221,231

22000 Retirement contributions     25% 5,4417,25601,815605

22010 Defined contribution - General     20% 8,12210,19902,077738

23000 Health Insurance     25% 36,59148,789012,1984,066

23100 Life Insurance     25% 553736018361

24000 Workers compensation     25% 9,81413,08403,2701,090

26300 General retiree health contrib     25% 49,11365,484016,3715,457

Sub Total $210,99343%$369,157$0$158,164$29,794

Operating Expenditure/Expenses

34982 Function sourcing- Grounds/Facilities     0% (7,581)007,5817,581

34984 Function sourcing-Parks Maintenance     98% 108,4385,671,0644,292,1901,270,436433,736

41100 Telephone     0% (62)0062(15)

41380 Data communication     19% 1,9482,4000452184

44200 Rents- machinery & equipment     19% 4,0485,0000952650

46150 R & M- land- building & improvement     27% 1,182,6951,624,696274,082167,91899,810

46250 R & M equipment     25% 3,7445,00001,256856

46300 R & M motor vehicles     4% 9,60410,0000396396
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930      Public Services & Park Maintenance

49105 License renewals     0% 1,6001,600000

51100 Office supplies     0% 500500000

52000 Operating supplies     8% 3,6984,0000302205

52300 Expendable tools     0% (28)002828

52350 Electrical/mechanical supplies     0% (16)00160

52540 Fuel     26% 3,6925,00001,308452

52650 Equip < than $1000     27% 4,3876,00001,6130

52800 Horticultural supplies     0% 2500(25)0

Sub Total $1,316,69182%$7,335,260$4,566,272$1,452,296$543,884

Capital Outlay

63015 Pines Recreation Center- improvement     0% 400,000400,000000

63061 Fencing     70% 6,56021,6501,15213,9380

63997 Improvements - New Comm Facilities     0% 57,00057,000000

64400 Other equipment     1% 295,553300,00004,4470

Sub Total $759,1133%$778,650$1,152$18,385$0

Total for the Project $2,286,79773%$8,483,067$4,567,424$1,628,846$573,677

Total for the Division 64% $4,691,198$12,878,044$5,525,558$2,661,288$1,413,039
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